SHIV SHAKTI INVESTMENT

Through E Mail Only

Date:08.02.2021

To,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Revised Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011

Ref: Scrip Code: 531752 Scrip ID: SUNTECHNO

We are sending herewith Revised Disclosures under Regulation 29 (2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Note: The disclosures which we have made on 05.02.2021 for No of Shares 1,20,00,118 which was a typo error and actually no of shares sold were 12,00,118.

We kindly request you to acknowledge the same and sorry for such mistake from our side.

Do needful.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For, SHIV SHAKTI INVESTMENT

MISTOMIV BHANTLANA ESTMENT

Authorised Signatory

PARTNER

Encl: As above.

CC,

To.

Compliance Officer
SUN TECHNO OVERSEAS LTD
REG. Office Address: SHOP NO 8, FIRST FLOOR,
MAKERS - 1 BUILDING JAWAHAR ROAD RAJKOT GJ 360001
E mail: suntechnooverseas@gmail.com

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1	Name of the Target Company (TC)	SUN TECHNO OVERSEAS LIMITED (BSE Security Code: 531752)						
2	Name(s) of the acquirer/Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SHIV SHAKTI INVESTMENT						
3	Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No						
4	Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited						
5	Details of the acquisition/ disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)				
Be	fore the acquisition/disposal under o	onsideration,	holding of:					
	a) Shares carrying voting rights	35000000	5.36	5.36				
	b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00	00				
	c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	00	00	00				
	d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	00	00	00				
	Total (a+b+c)	35000000	5.36	5.36				
De	etails of acquisition /sale							
	a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1280118	0.19	0.19				
	b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	00	00	00				
	c)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold		00	00				
	d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)		00	00				
	Total (a+b+c)	1280118	0.19	0.19				

M/s. SHIV SHAKTI INVESTMENT

PARTNER

	a) Shares carrying voting rights	33719882 5.17		7 5.17		
	b) VRs otherwise than by shares	00	00		00	
	c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition.	00	00		00	
	d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	00	00)	00	
	Total (a+b+c)	33719882	5.1	7	5.17	
6	Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market O5.02.2021 There was typo of 12000118 ins actually it is 120		0118 instead		
		08.02.2021		80000		
		Total		1280118		
7	Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	05.02.2021 to 08.02.2021				
8	Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 65,26,03,000/- divided in to 65,26,03,000 Equity share of Rs. 1/- each.				
9	Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 65,26,03,000/- divided in to 65,26,03,000 Equity share of Rs. 1/- each.				
10	Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 65,26,03,000/- divided in to 65,26,03,000				
	after the said acquisition/sale.	Equity share of Rs. 1/- each.				

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

M/s. SHIV SHAKTI INVESTMENT

AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

PARTNER